61
2
3
5
6
Main and Feeder Units
Bulletin 2191F and 2191M
Outgoing Feeder Lug Compartment (FLUG) and Incoming Main Lug

5
6
Catalog Number Explanation - Bulletin 2193F and 2193M
Circuit Breaker Feeders and Mains
• 150A and 250A Frame Feeders through 225A Trip are Plug-In Units
• 400-2000A Frame Feeders and all Mains are Frame Mounted
• Mains 600-2000A available with Built in Ground Fault Protection
91
2193F T - B K C - 30CB - **
Bulletin Number Mounting Max Trip Rating NEMA Enclosure Type Line Voltage Circuit Breaker Trip Size and Type Options
91A
Code Type
2193F Circuit Breaker
Feeder (FCB)
2193M Main Circuit Breaker
(MCB)
91C
Code Trip Rating
A 100A
B 150A
C 225A
D 400A
E 600A
F 800A
G 1200A
H 1600A
J 2000A
91B
Code Mounting
T [1]
[1] A “T” or “B” is required for all
2193M units and all 400A
frame and larger Bulletin 2193F
units.
Top
B [1] Bottom
Z 0.5 Space Factor
91D
Code NEMA Enclosure Type
K NEMA Type 1 or Type 1
with gasket
J NEMA Type 12
91E
Code Line Voltage
C Up to 600V
91F
Code